
PRINCESS AND THE PEA SCHEDULE 2025  
 

Fri, Sept 5 
 

Shirt Designs Due! 

Fri, June 13 Designer Applications Due! 
 

Thu, August 28 Meet the Teacher Night 
 

Tue, Sep 2  First day of school!  
 

Thur, Sep 4 
2:30-3:00 

Theatre Club Meet & Greet! 

Mon, Sep 8 
2:45-5:00 

Fall Play Auditions 

Tue, Sep 9 
2:45-5:00 

Fall Play Callbacks (By invitation ONLY)  

Wed, Sep 10- Fri, Sep 12 Crew Sign Up 
 

Mon, Sep 15 
2:45-4:30 
 
7:00-8:00 

READ THROUGH & Character Work:  ALL  

MANDATORY Parent & Student Meeting 
 

Tue, Sep 16 
2:45-5:00 

Character Work:  ALL  

Wed, Sep 17 
2:45-5:00 

Pages 1-8:  Columbine, Rosetta, Punchin, Arlequin, 
Columbine/Princess, Punchin/Mezzetino, 
Rosetta/Queen, Arlequin/Prince 

Thur, Sep 18 
2:45-5:00 

Pages 1-8: ALL  

Sat, Sep 20 
9:00-12:00 

Build Day- Designer & Crew Orientation 

Mon, Sep 22 
2:45-4:30 

Pages 9-15: Columbine, Rosetta/Queen, 
Arlequin/Prince, Punchin/Capello, 
Punchin/Mezzetino, Rosetta/FG 

Tue, Sep 23 
2:45-5:00 

Pages 9-15: ALL  

 



PRINCESS AND THE PEA SCHEDULE 2025  

Wed, Sep 24 
2:45-5:00 

Pages 16-21: ALL  

Thur, Sep 25 
2:45-5:00 

Pages 16-21: ALL  

Sat, Sep 27 
9:00-1:00 

Build Day 
 

Mon, Sep 29 
2:45-4:30 

RUN PAGES 1-21: ALL  

Tue, Sep 30 
2:45-5:00 

RUN PAGES 1-21: ALL  

Wed, Oct 1 
2:45-5:00 

Pages 21-28: Arlequin/Prince, Columbine/Princess, 
Rosetta/Queen, Punchin/Mezzetino  

Thur, Oct 2 
2:45-5:00 

Pages 21-28: ALL 

Sat, Oct 4 
9:00-1:00 

Build Day  
 

Mon, Oct 6 
2:45-4:30 

TBD REHEARSAL: Catch up/make up/fill in  

Tue, Oct 7  
2:45-5:00 

Pages 29-36: Columbine, Rosetta/Queen, 
Punchin/Mezzetino, Arlequin/Knight, 
Columbine/Narrator, Columbine/Chef, 
Arlequin/Prince, Columbine/Princess 

Wed, Oct 8 
2:45-5:00 

Pages 29-36: ALL  

Thu, Oct 9 
2:45-5:00 

Pages 37-42: Columbine/Princess, Rosetta/Queen, 
Punchin, Rosetta/FG, Arlequin/Prince, Rosetta/Queen, 
Punchin/Mezzetino, Rosetta, Arlequin 

Sat, Oct 11 
9:00-1:00 

Build Day 
Promo Photo Shoot / Headshots 

Mon, Oct 13 
2:45-4:30 

Pages 37-42: ALL 
●​ Headshots continue  

Tue, Oct 14 
2:45-5:00 

RUN PAGES 22-42: ALL 
 

Wed, Oct 15 
2:45-5:00 

RUN PAGES 22-42: ALL 
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Thu, Oct 16 
 

Early Dismissal - No Rehearsal  

Sat, Oct 18 
9:00-5:00 

Build Day 
Photoshoot? - TBD 

Library Event - TBD 

Mon, Oct 20 
2:45-4:30 

RUN WHOLE SHOW: ALL  

Tue, Oct 21 
2:45-5:00 

RUN WHOLE SHOW: ALL  

Wed, Oct 22 
2:45-5:00 

RUN WHOLE SHOW: ALL  

Thu, Oct 23 
2:45-5:00 

RUN WHOLE SHOW: ALL  
 

Fri, Oct 24 
7:00 

Fall Cabaret 

Sat, Oct 25 
9:00-5:00 

 Cue to Cue: MANDATORY FOR ALL  

Mon, Oct 27 
2:45-4:30 

RUN WHOLE SHOW: ALL  

Tue, Oct 28 
2:45-5:00 

RUN WHOLE SHOW: ALL  

Wed, Oct 29 
2:45-5:00 

RUN WHOLE SHOW: ALL  

Thu, Oct 30 
2:45-5:00 

RUN WHOLE SHOW: ALL  
 

Sat, Nov 1 
9:00-5:00 

Build Day  

Mon, Nov 3 
 

NO REHEARSAL - CHOIR CONFLICT  

Tue, Nov 4   Early Dismissal - No Rehearsal  
Marking Period ends  

Wed, Nov 5  
2:30-6:00  

RUN WHOLE SHOW: ALL ​
​
 

 



PRINCESS AND THE PEA SCHEDULE 2025  

Thur, Nov 6  
2:30-8:30 

RUN WHOLE SHOW: ALL  
Understudy Showcase (MANDATORY ALL) - 7:00  

Sat, Nov 8 
9:00-5:00 

Princess & the Pea TECH: ALL  

Mon, Nov 10 
2:30-9:00 

Princess & the Pea TECH: ALL  

Tue, Nov 11 
2:30-9:00 

Princess & the Pea TECH: ALL  

Wed, Nov 12 
2:30-9:00 

Princess & the Pea TECH: ALL  

Thur, Nov 13 
2:30-10:00 

SHOW- 7:00 pm 
●​ Call time TBD 

Fri, Nov 14 
2:30-10:00 

SHOW- 7:00 pm 
●​ Call time TBD 

Sat, Nov 15 
9:00-11:30 

SHOW- 2:00 pm 
●​ Call time TBD 

SHOW- 7:00 pm 
●​ Call time TBD 

STRIKE~ 9:00 pm  
●​ Call time TBD 

 
 
 
 
 

 


